- . : Py ~~
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATI. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |[!¢ -.--DCODE '1’“55 “P‘G;S
2. AMENDMENT/ MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVEDATE | 4. REQUISITION/ PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
A00012 11/22/96 CIN-11
6. ISSUED BY copk | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other the ltem 6)CODE
U. S. Ammy Engineer District, New Orleans |
Corps of Engineers
P.O. Box 60267
New Orleans, LA 70160-0267
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Siate and ZIP Code) 00 | 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Johnson Bros. Corporation of Louisiana
2002 20th Street, Suite A202
Kenner, LA 70065

9B. DATED (See Item 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ ORDER NO.
X DACW29-95-C-0093

CODE FACILITY CODE 10R. DATED (See fem 13)
8/24/95

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is ded as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this
amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(s) By completing Items 8 and 15, und remrmng copies of the d (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or () By separate letter or telegram
which includes a refi to the soli and d bers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS
PRIORTOTHEHOURANDDATE SPECTFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by
or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes refe o the solicitation and this d and is i mwmtﬁecpmmghowlnddnelpeuﬁed

o

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
Funds are neither increased nor decreased as a result of this change.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(0.9 A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Section 00700, Paragraph 87, "CHANGES"

D. OTHER (spexify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor L is not, X is required to sign this document and return griginal eepies- to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIMTION OF AMENDMENT/ MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inctuding solicitation/ subject matter where feasible.)

The following change is made to the above numbered contract for Lake Pontchartrain, LA and Vicinity, Floodproofing Veterans Blvd. Bridges over
17th Street Canal, Orleans and Jefferson Parishes, LA:

Change the grout around the Dywidag tie-rods from an epoxy to a cementitious base.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as h hanged i hanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type o print)
PA'\/ /" SC H-ARM Q?_ (/l CE’ P;?gy [} J)E «n" CHESTER ASHLEY, ADMINISTRATIVE CONTRACTING OFFICER
15B. COJ CTOR/ OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
/s / A

(S'mmfmmmomdm-m ! > Sigtr o Conncing o) 12-12 "5,
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Preacribed by GSA

30-105-2 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



- e~ o~

SF30 Continuation Sheet
14. Description of Amendment/ Modification {Cont.)

.Changes To The Bidding Schedule

Item Estimated Unit Estimated Amount
No. Description Quantity Unit Price Amount of Change
0010 Precast, Prestressed Lump Sum LS ———— $997,300.00 ($2,700.00)

Concrete Girders
Changes To The Contract Specifications
Modify Section 03601 by replacing all occurences of the word “epoxy” with the word “cementitious” in Paragraph 6.3.
Modify Section 03401 by replacing all occurences of the word “epoxy” with the word “cementitious” in Paragraph 10.4.
Changes To The Contract Drawings
Make the following changes to drawing 36 of 79, File No. H-4-40359, dated June 95:

Modify the details entitled SECTION A-A, SECTION B-B and SECTION C-C, by deleting the notes that read “FILL WITH EPOXY
GROUT"” and replacing them with the note “FILL WITH CEMENTITIOUS GROUT”.

Modify notes 2 and S under the title “TIE-ROD SEQUENCE” by replacing the word “EPOXY” with the word “CEMENTITIOUS”.
Changes To The Contract Price '

The contract price is decreased by $2,700.00.

Changes To The Contract Time

The contract time remains unchanged.

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in full on behalf of the contractor, its subcontractors

and suppliers for all costs and markups directly or indirectly attributable to the changes ordered, for all delays, impacts and extended
overhead related thereto, and for performance of the change within the time frame stated.

Contract DACW29-95-C-0093 2 Modification A00012



